This document was classified as: OFFICIAL

DARLINGTON BOROUGH COUNCIL

**ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984** 

(TEMPORARY ROAD CLOSURE) 2024

ARKENDALE STREET AND ST ANDREW'S STREET, DARLINGTON

Whereas the Borough Council of Darlington, being the Highway Authority, is satisfied that such restriction is necessary to allow works by Northumbrian Water to carry out a sewer survey, the Council in exercise of its powers under Section 14(2) of The Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, hereby gives notice of the temporary closure of:

**ARKENDALE STREET – Entirely** 

ST ANDREW'S STREET

From its junction with St Paul's Terrace northwards to the southern boundary of 1 St Andrew's Street

**ASKRIGG STREET SOUTH BACK** 

From its junction with Pendleton Road South westwards to the eastern boundary of 4 Askrigg Street

ST PAUL'S TERRACE BACK STREET NORTH - Entirely

ARKENDALE STREET AND ST ANDREW'S STREET BACK STREET – Entirely

PENDLETON ROAD AND ARKENDALE STREET BACK STREET - Entirely

The maximum duration of the temporary closure under this notice is 5 days commencing from 4<sup>th</sup> June 2024, it is anticipated that the closure will be effective between 0900hours and 1600hours for one day on 4<sup>th</sup> June.

Dated: 20th May 2024

This document was classified as: OFFICIAL

D. Winstanley Group Director of Services Town Hall Darlington DL1 5QT